Amendment No. 23
to
Contract No. C000023B
for
Vehicle Ownership Information
between
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Vehicles Titles and Registration Division
and the
City of Austin

The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be
effective October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020.

The total contract amount is increased by $20,000 for the extension period. The total contract authorization
is recapped below:

. Action Total Contract

Action Amount Amount |
Amendment No. 1: |
10/01/1999 — 09/30/2000 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Amendment No. 2:
10/01/2000 — 09/30/2001 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
Amendment No. 3:
10/01/2001 — 09/30/2002 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
Amendment No. 4:
10/01/2002 — 09/30/2003 $8,000.00 $32,000.00
Amendment No. 5:
10/01/2003 — 09/30/2004 $8,000.00 $40,000.00
Amendment No. 6:
10/01/2004 — 09/30/2005 $8,000.00 $48,000.00
Amendment No. 7:
10/01/2005 — 09/30/2006 $8,000.00 $56,000.00
Amendment No. 8: AIMS
10/01/2006 — 09/30/2007 $8,000.00 $64,000.00
Amendment No. 9:
10/01/2007 — 09/30/2008 $8,000.00 $72,000.00
Amendment No. 10:
10/01/2008 — 09/30/2009 $8,000.00 $80,000.00
Amendment No. 11: Increase contract by 25%
08/07/2009 $2,000.00 $82,000.00
Amendment No. 12:
10/01/2009 — 09/30/2010 $10,000.00 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 13: Name Change
11/01/2009 $0 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 14:
10/01/2010 — 09/30/2011 $10,000.00 $102,000.00
Amendment No. 15: RCA Authorization - Year 13 - (See page 2 of RCA)
10/01/2011 — 09/30/2012 $10,000.00 $112,000.00
Amendment No. 16: Year 14
10/01/2012 — 09/30/2013 $10,000.00 $122,000.00
Amendment No. 17: Year 15
10/01/2013 — 09/30/2014 $20,000.00 $142,000.00
Amendment No. 18: Year 16
10/01/2014 — 09/30/2015 $20,000.00 $162,000.00




Amendment No. 19: Year 17
10/01/2015 — 09/30/2016 $20,000.00 $182,000.00
Amendment No. 20: Year 18
10/01/2016 — 09/30/2017 $20,000.00 $202,000.00
Amendment No. 21: Year 19
10/01/2017 — 09/30/2018 $20,000.00 $222,000.00
Amendment No. 22: Year 20
10/01/2018 — 09/30/2019 $20,000.00 $242,000.00
Amendment No. 23: Year 21
10/01/2019 — 09/30/2020 $20,000.00 $262,000.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of
Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City
of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Sign/Date:

Progurement Manager

City of Austin

Purchasing Office

124 West 8" Street, Suite 310
Austin, Texas 78701



1.0

2.0

Amendment No. 22
to
Contract No. C000023B
for
Vehicle Ownership Information
between

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Vehicles Titles and Registration Division

and the
City of Austin

The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be
effective October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019.

The total contract amount is increased by $20,000 for the extension period. The total contract authorization

is recapped below:

5 Action Total Contract

Action Amount Amount
Amendment No. 1: ‘
10/01/1999 — 09/30/2000 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Amendment No. 2:
10/01/2000 — 09/30/2001 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
Amendment No. 3:
10/01/2001 — 09/30/2002 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
Amendment No. 4:
10/01/2002 — 09/30/2003 $8,000.00 $32,000.00
Amendment No. 5:
10/01/2003 — 09/30/2004 $8,000.00 $40,000.00
Amendment No. 6:
10/01/2004 - 09/30/2005 $8,000.00 $48,000.00
Amendment No. 7:
10/01/2005 - 09/30/2006 $8,000.00 $56,000.00
Amendment No. 8: AIMS
10/01/2006 — 09/30/2007 $8,000.00 $64,000.00
Amendment No. 9:
10/01/2007 — 09/30/2008 $8,000.00 $72,000.00
Amendment No. 10:
10/01/2008 — 09/30/2009 $8,000.00 $80,000.00
Amendment No. 11: Increase contract by 25%
08/07/2009 $2,000.00 $82,000.00
Amendment No. 12:
10/01/2009 — 09/30/2010 $10,000.00 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 13: Name Change
11/01/2009 $0 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 14:
10/01/2010 — 09/30/2011 $10,000.00 $102,000.00
Amendment No. 15: RCA Authorization - Year 13 — (See page 2 of RCA)
10/01/2011 — 09/30/2012 $10,000.00 $112,000.00
Amendment No. 16: Year 14
10/01/2012 — 09/30/2013 $10,000.00 $122,000.00
Amendment No. 17: Year 15
10/01/2013 — 09/30/2014 $20,000.00 $142,000.00
Amendment No. 18: Year 16
10/01/2014 — 09/30/2015 $20,000.00 $162,000.00




Amendment No. 19: Year 17

10/01/2015 — 09/30/2016 $20,000.00 $182,000.00
Amendment No. 20: Year 18

10/01/2016 — 09/30/2017 $20,000.00 $202,000.00
Amendment No. 21: Year 19

10/01/2017 — 09/30/2018 $20,000.00 $222,000.00
Amendment No. 22: Year 20

10/01/2018 — 09/30/2019 $20,000.00 $242,000.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of
Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City
of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Cyrénthia Ellis
Progyrement Manager

City of Austin

Purchasing Office

124 West 8" Street, Suite 310
Austin, Texas 78701



1.0

2.0

Amendment No. 21
to
Contract No. C000023B
for
Vehicle Ownership Information
between

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Vehicles Titles and Registration Division

and the
City of Austin

The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be

effective October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018.

The total contract amount is increased by $20,000 for the extension period. The total contract authorization

is recapped below:

. Action Total Contract

Action Amount Amount
Amendment No. 1:
10/01/1999 — 09/30/2000 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Amendment No. 2:
10/01/2000 — 09/30/2001 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
Amendment No. 3:
10/01/2001 — 09/30/2002 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
Amendment No. 4:
10/01/2002 — 09/30/2003 $8,000.00 $32,000.00
Amendment No. 5:
10/01/2003 — 09/30/2004 $8,000.00 $40,000.00
Amendment No. 6:
10/01/2004 — 09/30/2005 $8,000.00 $48,000.00
Amendment No. 7:
10/01/2005 — 09/30/2006 $8,000.00 $56,000.00
Amendment No. 8: AIMS
10/01/2006 — 09/30/2007 $8,000.00 $64,000.00
Amendment No. 9:
10/01/2007 — 09/30/2008 $8,000.00 $72,000.00
Amendment No. 10:
10/01/2008 — 09/30/2009 $8,000.00 $80,000.00
Amendment No. 11: Increase contract by 25%
08/07/2009 $2,000.00 $82,000.00
Amendment No. 12:
10/01/2009 — 09/30/2010 $10,000.00 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 13: Name Change
11/01/2009 $0 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 14:
10/01/2010 — 09/30/2011 $10,000.00 $102,000.00
Amendment No. 15: RCA Authorization - Year 13 — (See page 2 of RCA)
10/01/2011 — 09/30/2012 $10,000.00 $112,000.00
Amendment No. 16: Year 14
10/01/2012 — 09/30/2013 $10,000.00 $122,000.00
Amendment No. 17: Year 15
10/01/2013 — 09/30/2014 $20,000.00 $142,000.00
Amendment No. 18: Year 16
10/01/2014 — 09/30/2015 $20,000.00 $162,000.00




Amendment No. 19: Year 17
10/01/2015 — 09/30/2016 $20,000.00 $182,000.00
Amendment No. 20: Year 18
10/01/2016 — 09/30/2017 $20,000.00 $202,000.00
Amendment No. 21: Year 19
10/01/2017 — 09/30/2018 i $20,000.00 $222,0Q0.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of
Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City
of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Sign/Date:

G455 4T

Linell Goodin-Brown
Contract Compliance Supervisor

City of Austin

Purchasing Office

124 West 8" Street, Suite 310
Austin, Texas 78701



Amendment No. 20
to
Contract No. C000023B
for
Vehicle Ownership Information
between
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Vehicles Titles and Registration Division
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be
effective October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $20,000 for the extension period. The total contract authorization
is recapped below:

. Action Total Contract

Action Amount Amount
Amendment No. 1:
10/01/1999 — 09/30/2000 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Amendment No. 2:
10/01/2000 — 09/30/2001 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
Amendment No. 3:
10/01/2001 ~ 09/30/2002 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
Amendment No. 4:
10/01/2002 — 09/30/2003 $8,000.00 $32,000.00
Amendment No. 5:
10/01/2003 — 09/30/2004 $8,000.00 $40,000.00
Amendment No. 6:
10/01/2004 — 09/30/2005 $8,000.00 $48,000.00
Amendment No. 7:
10/01/2005 — 09/30/2006 $8,000.00 $56,000.00
Amendment No. 8: AIMS
10/01/2006 — 09/30/2007 $8,000.00 $64,000.00
Amendment No. 9:
10/01/2007 — 09/30/2008 $8,000.00 $72,000.00
Amendment No. 10:
10/01/2008 — 09/30/2009 $8,000.00 $80,000.00
Amendment No. 11: Increase contract by 25%
08/07/2008 $2,000.00 $82,000.00
Amendment No. 12:
10/01/2009 — 09/30/2010 $10,000.00 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 13: Name Change
11/01/2009 $0 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 14:
10/01/2010 — 09/30/2011 $10,000.00 $102,000.00
Amendment No. 15: RCA Authorization - Year 13 — (See page 2 of RCA)
10/01/2011 — 09/30/2012 $10,000.00 $112,000.00
Amendment No. 16: Year 14
10/01/2012 — 09/30/2013 $10,000.00 $122,000.00
Amendment No. 17: Year 15
10/01/2013 — 09/30/2014 $20,000.00 $142,000.00
Amendment No. 18: Year 16
10/01/2014 — 09/30/2015 $20,000.00 $162,000.00

MZ7/12/13



Amendment No. 19: Year 17
10/01/2015 — 09/30/2016 $20,000.00 $182,000.00
Amendment No. 20: Year 18
10/01/2016 — 09/30/2017 $20,000.00 $202,000.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of
Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City
of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Sign/Date:

G-2l-1¢

Linell Goodin-Brown
Contract Compliance Supervisor

City of Austin

Purchasing Office

124 West 8 Street, Suite 310
Austin, Texas 78701

MZ7/12/13



Amendment No. 19
to
Contract No. C000023B
for
Vehicle Ownership Information
between
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Vehicles Titles and Registration Division
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be
effective October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016.

20 The total contract amount is increased by $20,000 for the extension period. The total contract authorization
is recapped below:

; Action Total Contract

Action Amount Amount
Amendment No. 1:
10/01/1999 — 09/30/2000 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Amendment No. 2:
10/01/2000 — 09/30/2001 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
Amendment No. 3:
10/01/2001 — 09/30/2002 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
Amendment No. 4:
10/01/2002 — 09/30/2003 $8,000.00 $32,000.00
Amendment No. 5:
10/01/2003 — 09/30/2004 $8,000.00 $40,000.00
Amendment No. 6:
10/01/2004 - 09/30/2005 $8,000.00 $48,000.00
Amendment No. 7:
10/01/2005 — 09/30/2006 $8,000.00 $56,000.00
Amendment No. 8: AIMS
10/01/2006 — 09/30/2007 $8,000.00 $64,000.00
Amendment No. 9:
10/01/2007 — 09/30/2008 $8,000.00 $72,000.00
Amendment No. 10:
10/01/2008 — 09/30/2009 $8,000.00 $80,000.00
Amendment No. 11: Increase contract by 25%
08/07/2009 $2,000.00 $82,000.00
Amendment No. 12:
10/01/2009 ~ 09/30/2010 $10,000.00 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 13: Name Change
11/01/2009 $0 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 14:
10/01/2010 — 09/30/2011 $10,000.00 $102,000.00
Amendment No. 15: RCA Authorization - Year 13 — (See page 2 of RCA)
10/01/2011 — 09/30/2012 $10,000.00 $112,000.00
Amendment No. 16: Year 14
10/01/2012 — 09/30/2013 $10,000.00 $122,000.00
Amendment No. 17: Year 15
10/01/2013 — 09/30/2014 $20,000.00 $142,000.00
Amendment No. 18: Year 16
10/01/2014 — 09/30/2015 $20,000.00 $162,000.00

MZ 7/12/13



Amendment No. 19: Year 17
10/01/2015 — 09/30/2016 $20,000.00 $182,000.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of
Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City
of Austin.

5.0 Allother terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed be/law, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

City of Austin

Purchasing Office

124 West 8" Street, Suite 310
Austin, Texas 78701

MZ7/12/13



Amendment No. 18
to
Contract No. C000023B
for
Vehicle Ownership Information
between
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Vehicles Titles and Registration Division
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be
effective October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $20,000 for the extension period. The total contract authorization
is recapped below:

; Action Total Contract

Action Amount Amount
Amendment No. 1:
10/01/1999 - 09/30/2000 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Amendment No. 2:
10/01/2000 — 09/30/2001 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
Amendment No. 3:
10/01/2001 — 09/30/2002 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
Amendment No. 4:
10/01/2002 — 09/30/2003 $8,000.00 $32,000.00
Amendment No. 5:
10/01/2003 — 09/30/2004 $8,000.00 $40,000.00
Amendment No. 6:
10/01/2004 — 09/30/2005 $8,000.00 $48,000.00
Amendment No. 7:
10/01/2005 — 09/30/2006 $8,000.00 $56,000.00
Amendment No. 8: AIMS
10/01/2006 — 09/30/2007 $8,000.00 $64,000.00
Amendment No. 9:
10/01/2007 —~ 09/30/2008 $8,000.00 $72,000.00
Amendment No. 10;
10/01/2008 - 09/30/2009 $8,000.00 $80,000.00
Amendment No. 11: Increase contract by 25%
08/07/2009 $2,000.00 $82,000.00
Amendment No. 12;
10/01/2009 — 09/30/2010 $10,000.00 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 13: Name Change
11/01/2009 $0 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 14:
10/01/2010 — 09/30/2011 $10,000.00 $102,000.00
Amendment No. 15: RCA Authorization - Year 13 - (See page 2 of RCA)
10/01/2011 — 09/30/2012 $10,000.00 $112,000.00
Amendment No. 16: Year 14
10/01/2012 - 09/30/2013 $10,000.00 $122,000.00
Amendment No. 17: Year 15
10/01/2013 — 09/30/2014 $20,000.00 $142,000.00

MZ 7/12/13



Amendment No. 18 Year 18
10/01/2014 - 09/30/2015 $20,000.00 $162,000.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply 1o this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of
Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City
of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract,

Debbie DePaul
Contract Compliance Supervisor

City of Austin

Purchasing Office

124 West 8" Street, Suite 310
Austin, Texas 78701

MZ 7/12/13




Amendment No. 17
to
Contract No. C000023B
for
Vehicle Ownership Information
between
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Vehicles Titles and Registration Division
and the
City of Austin

1.0 The City hereby exercises this extension option for the subject contract. This extension option will be
effective October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014.

2.0 The total contract amount is increased by $20,000 for the extension period. The total contract authorization
is recapped below:

Actiofi Action Total Contract
Amount Amount

Amendment No. 1:
10/01/1999 — 09/30/2000 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Amendment No. 2:
10/01/2000 — 09/30/2001 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
Amendment No. 3:
10/01/2001 — 09/30/2002 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
Amendment No. 4:
10/01/2002 — 09/30/2003 $8,000.00 $32,000.00
Amendment No. 5;
10/01/2003 — 09/30/2004 $8,000.00 $40,000.00
Amendment No. 6:
10/01/2004 — 09/30/2005 $8,000.00 $48,000.00
Amendment No. 7:
10/01/2005 — 09/30/2006 $8,000.00 $56,000.00
Amendment No. 8: AIMS
10/01/2006 — 09/30/2007 $8,000.00 $64,000.00
Amendment No. 9:
10/01/2007 — 09/30/2008 $8,000.00 $72,000.00
Amendment No. 10:
10/01/2008 — 09/30/2009 $8,000.00 $80,000.00
Amendment No. 11: Increase contract by 25%
08/07/2009 $2,000.00 $82,000.00
Amendment No. 12:
10/01/2009 - 09/30/2010 $10,000.00 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 13: Name Change
11/01/2009 $0 $92,000.00
Amendment No. 14:
10/01/2010 - 09/30/2011 $10,000.00 $102,000.00
Amendment No. 15: RCA Authorization - Year 13 — (See page 2 of RCA)
10/01/2011 — 09/30/2012 $10,000.00 $112,000.00
Amendment No. 16: Year 14
10/01/2012 — 09/30/2013 $10,000.00 $122,000.00
Amendment No. 17: Year 15
10/01/2013 — 09/30/2014 $20,000.00 $142,000.00

MZ 7/12/13



3.0 MBE/WBE goals do not apply to this contract.

4.0 By signing this Amendment the Contractor certifies that the vendor and its principals are not currently
suspended or debarred from doing business with the Federal Government, as indicated by the GSA List of

Parties Excluded from Federal Procurement and Non-Procurement Programs, the State of Texas, or the City
of Austin.

5.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-
referenced contract.

Debbie DePaul

Contract Compliance Supervisor

City of Austin

Purchasing Office

124 West 8" Street, Suite 310
Austin, Texas 78701

MZ 7/12/13



Amendment No. 16

Contract No. C0000238

of

for

Vehicle Ownership Information

belween

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles
Vehicle Titles and Registration Division

1.0 Administrative amendment to allocate annual funds for the current term October 1, 2012 to September 30, 2013.

20 The total contract amount is increased by $10,000.00 for the extension option period. The total Contract

authorization is recapped below:

and the
City of Austin

Term Action Amount Total Contract Amount
Amendment 1: 10/01/1999 — 9/30/2000 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
Amendment 2: 10/01/00 — 09/30/01 $8,000.00 $16,000.00
Amendment 3: 10/01/01 — 09/30/02 $8,000.00 $24,000.00
Amendment 4: 10/01/02 — 09/30/03 $8,000.00 $32,000.00
Amendment 5: 10/01/03 — 09/30/04 $8,000.00 $40,000.00
Amendment 6: 10/01/04 — 09/30/05 $8,000.00 $48,000.00
Amendment 7: 10/01/05 — 09/30/06 $8,000.00 $56,000.00
Amendment 8: AIMS

10/01/06 — 09/30/07 $8,000.00 $64,000.00
Amendment 9: 10/01/07 — 09/30/08 $8,000.00 $72,000.00
Amendment 10: 10:10/01/08 — 09/30/09 $8,000.00 $80,000.00
Amendment 11: Increase contract by 25% $2,000.00 $82,000.00
Amendment 12: 10/01/09 — 09/30/10 $10,000.00 $92,000.00
Amendment 13: Name Change 11/1/09 $0.00 $92,000,00
Amendment 14: 10/01/10 — 09/30/11 $10,000.00 $102,000.00
Amendment 15: RCA Authorization

Year 13: (See page 2 of RCA) 10/01/11 — 9/30/12 $10,000.00 $112,000.00
Amendment 16: Year 14 10/01/12 — 9/30/13 $10,000.00 $122.000.00

3.0 MBE/WBE goals were not established for this contract.

4.0 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

BY THE SIGNATURE(S) affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the above-

referenced contract.

\ o o
Signatiye & Date D/
;L}» z / /XI\». =

o = - fea—

Debbie DePaul, Contract Compliance Supervisor
City of Austin
Purchasing Office


























































































































































































depauld
Highlight


















































L e - L R L R S PO N W Y Wiugy

PERMITTED USES

INITIAL ALL THAT APPLY IN THE SPACE PROVIDED:

A. Use will be slrictly limiled lo use by.
(1) agovemmenlt agency, including any courl or law enforcement agency. in carrying out its functions; or

(2) a private person or enlity acling on behall of a govemment agency in camying out Lhe functions of (he
agency

——

B. Use in conneclion with a matler of:

P (1} molor vehicle or motor vehidle operator safety:

o (2) melor vehide theft

- (3) molor vehicdle product alterations, recalls, or advisones,

__ (4) performance moalioring of motor vehicles, motor vehide parts, of motor veh:de dealers

(5) motor vehide market research activities, induding survey research; or
(6) removal of nonowner records from the odginal cwner records of molor vehidle.manufaclurers;

C. Usa in the normal course of business by a legitimale business or an agenl, emp!oyee or conu'actnf of Iha business,
but only:
(1) to venfy the accuracy of personal information submitled by the mdmdual lo the busmess of an agenl,

employee, or contractor- of the business; and
(2) if the information-as submitted is nol cored of is no longer comect, 1o obtain the; mr;eci infocmation, for the

sole purpose of p’revénqu fraud by, pursuing a legal remedy agamst. or reco'(eﬂ}pg_on a debt of. security
interest agalnst the individual,

0. Use in conjunclion’
with a civil, caiminal, administrative, or arbitral proceeding in any court or government agenw or before any sell-

requlalory body, including secvice of process, investligalion in anticipation of litigation, execubon or enforcement
of a judgment or order, or under an order of any court
il

E. Usein:
(1) research or in producing slatistical reporls, but only if the personal information is no{ published, redisclosed,

or used to contact any Individual;
(2) providing nolice to an owner of a lowed or Impounded vehice; or
(3) connection with the operation of a privale toll ransportation (adility.

F. Useby:
(1) an insurer or Insurance support orgamzabon of by a selfinsured ennty o an. agenL emplayee, o

mntrador of the enbty In mnned.lon with daims mveshgabon acdivities, anbfra’ﬂd admues rahng. of

b s (il
(2) albcensed pmalg mvesbgatq agency of licensed securty service for one of the%o e itled uses; or
(3) an‘employer of an agent u’ lnsurer of the émployes 1o obtain of verify Info n relating 1o a holder of a

commerdial driver's license that ks required under 49 U.S.C. Chapter 313,

——

e oy AT

G. Usefor . —
(1) buk distribution for suwe-ys rnarkeung. or solicitations AND lhe hfmnaban will be used rented, of sold

solely for bufk distribution foc surveys! markeling, of-solicitations. - —————
Note: If information is requested for this permitled use, the person oblaining the mlormabon may not

direc! such_sundys!! markeling'” o soficiifions” at “any” ndividual ' who -has~requested- hat' the

matenal nol be d‘uec:ed at them.
(2) any other purpose Sptifically suthodzed by law that relates. to.the operation of-a- nntot»vehlde or 1o public

salety: Please cte the speaﬁc law,

b ——— '

) pen'nltled ‘uses

RESALE and' REDISCLOSUREY "Rifiérson obtaining malor vehicle record information for ‘&

who resells or. rediscloses. thesinfotmatiod! must malntiln records’ of any enmy of persof’ LSV tha information
and the permitted use for which it wWie 8btilned: for a period'of not1ess than S years THE lF _ P Hlfst also’ make
hose repords avallabie_lo the depaameglipuinspection, Upan requesl- o fruli o e BRI fui <o
¥ "‘4 o LI" i T A <Y NIRRT T R S o T ST BU T TS L L R S B 5177 o r vl ket "'"v."' )
1 T T BT RRANTY w1k 04 ¢t ) .','"_"..u\"-sl‘a: O a0 A rM“#ﬁ.r ’}!A!?f vy

e .__.....





